07-30-2002

03 July 2003.

Form PTO-1595	1 HARL 1911 COME 1000 1001 SHAR 1000 SHA 1000 IN 1000		ET	S. Department of Commerce
	40017092) -		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner ot a	cons and rademarks: Plea	se record the attached of	original documents	s or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zoltan GREFF Peter KOTAY NAGY Jozsef BARKOCZY Gyula SIMIG Laszlo BALAZS Imre DOMAN	3.02	KE	ess of receivin GYOGYSZER RESZTURI U I-1106 BUDA HUNGAR	GYAR RT. T 30-38 PEST
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance:				;
	Merger Change of Name			
Execution Date: 18 June 2002		Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num lf this document is being filed with a new app		of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).		B: Patent No(s).		
10/110,874 (US Phase of PCT/HU0	00/00106) Additional numbers	attached? No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many and the many and the many and the many and the many are the many and the many and the many are the many and the many are the ma	• •	6. Total number of _1_	applications a	and patents involved:
The Firm of Karl F. Ros Customer Number 000 5676 Riverdale Avenue Riverdale (Bronx), NY 104	0535 Box 900		sed eposit account credit card (P	FO-2038 attached)
Tel: (718) 884-6600)	8. Charge any def	iciency to Dep 18-2025	posit account:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document. Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19,752	ature		3 July 2002	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

PATENT REEL: 013124 FRAME: 0164

PTO-1595 (continued)

Zoltan RATKAI

Peter SERES

Zsuzsa SZENT-KIRALLYI

Ferenc BARTA

Gyorgy VERECZKEYNE DONATH

Kalman NAGY

PATENT REEL: 013124 FRAME: 0165 In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Zoltan GREFF, Gyongyvirag u. 8, Budapest, Hungary;
Peter KOTAY NAGY, Nagymezo u. 73, Vac, Hungary;
Jozsef BARKOCZY, Szirom u. 4-6/B, Budapest, Hungary;
Gyula SIMIG, Hollosi S. u. 25, Budapest, Hungary;
Laszlo BALAZS, Baross u. 38, Budapest, Hungary;
Imre DOMAN, Mohacs u. 18/B, Budapest, Hungary;
Zoltan RATKAI, Monori u. 19, Budapest, Hungary;
Peter SERES, Rädda Barnen u. 6, Budapest, Hungary;
Zsuzsa SZENT KIRALLYI, Tuzliliom u. 51, Budapest, Hungary;
Ferenc BARTA, Kabay u. 3-5/5, Tiszavasvari, Hungary;
Gyorgyi VERECZKEYNE DONATH, Lajos u. 49/b, Budapest, Hungary; and Kalman NAGY, Turista u. 2/u, Budapest, Hungary

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR RT.

a corporation of Hungary having a place of business at

Kereszturi ut 30-38 H-1106 Budapest Hungary

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/HU00/00106 filed 17 October 2000 and which is entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF AMORPHOUS ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

We agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ø	Date: June 18, 2002	'ac's
2	Date.	Zoltan GREFF
ø<	Date: June 18, 2002	Rick Hotay May
		Peter KOTAY NAGY
ø	Date: June 18, 2002	ful Boll
رعم	P 4 1 4 1	Inzent RARKOCZY

PATENT REEL: 013124 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT Ctd.

- ∡ Date: June 18, 2002
- ∡ Date: June 18, 2002

- ∠ Date: June 18, 2002
- ✓ Date: June 18, 2002
- **Date:** June 18, 2002

Gyora SIMIG

dadi Bl

Laszlo BALAZS

Imre DOMAN

Zotten BATKAI

10 Dem

Peter SERES

town Send-kindle

Zsuzsa SZENT KIRALLY

Ferenc BARTA

O .1

Gyorgy VERECZKEYNE DONAT

W-l---- NACV